

\234ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No.7844/2016 in Criminal Appeal No.1285/2012

RANBIR SINGH PEHELWAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 29/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The criminal miscellaneous petition filed on behalf of the appellant for grant of bail is rejected. However, the appellant is given liberty to renew his prayer for bail after one year.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master