

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1285/2012

RANBIR SINGH PEHELWAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mrs. Nasadiya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Purnedu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Diwakar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request of the learned counsel for the appellant,
adjourned to 15th April, 2026.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER